1 … 6
GasMultiBloc
Combined regulator and
safety shut-off valves
Single-stage function
MB-D(LE) 403 B01
MB-D(LE) 053 B01
7.07

V1 5 V2
4
Type key of MultiBloc
Control of V1 and V2
0 = common
2 = separated
MB-     XX     XXX    XX    BOX     SXX
Outlet pressure Inlet pressure
2 = 4 - 20 mbar up to 360 mbar
5 = 4 - 50 mbar up to 360 mbar
S = Series (type-independent)
Gas train schematic diagram
1 = two A valves for main gas + regulator
2 = two A valves for main gas
7 = two A valves for main gas, one A valve together
with V1 as internal bypass around V2 + regulator
Design type (generation) B
Construction size, nominal diameter
403 = DN 10, V2 = Single-seat valve
405 = DN 15, V2 = Single-seat valve
407 = DN 20, V2 = Double-seat valve
410 = DN 25, V2 = Single-seat valve
412 = DN 32, V2 = Double-seat valve
415 = DN 40, V2 = Double-seat valve
420 = DN 50, V2 = Double-seat valve
Opening behaviour + main volume restrictor
without = (MB or MB-ZR)
-D     = Main volume restrictor
-LE     = adjustable opening behaviour
-DLE = D + LE combination
without  = single stage
ZR          = double-stage with partial volume setting
first stage
MultiBloc
V2 becomes an actuator without shutoff
S 20
S 22
3
5 … 6
Dimensions [mm]
Type
MB-D 403 B01
MB-DLE 403 B01
MB-D 053 B01
MB-DLE 053 B01
Rp
Rp 1/2
Rp 1/2
Rp 1/2
Rp 1/2
Opening
time
<   1 s
< 20 s
<   1 s
< 20 s
Weight
[kg]
1.4
1.5
1.4
1.5
A = Space requirement for opening the cover of pressure switch
B = Space requirement for exchanging the solenoid
Rating / power consumption
MB…403 B01 S 20